
Whitewater 2-7-15
2/3/2015

Match Results Combined

Shooter Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

Final Name Number Division Time Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank

1 Rector, Todd A54614 SSP 89.86 1.96 0 0 1.96 1 14.55 3 0 16.05 3 12.25 0 0 12.25 1 17.95 4 0 19.95 1 19.91 5 0 22.41 4 14.74 5 0 17.24 1

2 Feghali, Carl TY72709 ESP 94.58 2.07 0 0 2.07 2 14.38 2 0 15.38 1 12.26 2 0 13.26 2 19.15 5 0 21.65 3 19.21 6 0 22.21 3 16.51 7 0 20.01 4

3 Wilson, Jeff A34475 SSP 100.28 2.36 0 0 2.36 6 17.22 0 0 17.22 5 14.26 4 0 16.26 4 18.92 3 0 20.42 2 15.34 9 5 24.84 5 16.68 5 0 19.18 3

4 Proulx, Walt A39531 CDP 101.19 2.34 0 0 2.34 5 14.68 2 0 15.68 2 16.64 3 0 18.14 6 21.94 1 0 22.44 5 20.55 1 0 21.05 2 15.54 12 0 21.54 5

5 Proulx, Austin A39722 CDP 115.31 2.10 0 0 2.10 3 25.13 4 0 27.13 9 13.77 9 0 18.27 7 21.88 4 0 23.88 7 15.33 5 0 17.83 1 18.60 15 0 26.10 7

6 Hill, David A44583 ESP 124.18 2.69 1 0 3.19 18 14.21 6 0 17.21 4 17.39 8 0 21.39 8 21.92 1 0 22.42 4 21.96 12 0 27.96 7 12.51 29 5 32.01 15

7 Hassinger, Russ A767260 ESP 131.77 2.60 0 0 2.60 9 22.33 11 5 32.83 18 14.83 6 0 17.83 5 23.24 5 0 25.74 9 23.85 4 0 25.85 6 17.92 18 0 26.92 8

8 Okuma, Kameron A21675 SSP 135.90 8.09 0 0 8.09 29 16.17 13 0 22.67 7 13.23 1 0 13.73 3 20.66 8 0 24.66 8 23.01 27 8 44.51 20 14.24 10 3 22.24 6

9 Tice, David XXX SSP 143.10 3.00 0 0 3.00 17 24.33 8 0 28.33 12 21.08 6 0 24.08 14 25.98 8 0 29.98 12 22.18 15 10 39.68 17 14.53 7 0 18.03 2

10 Hill, Amanda A44911 ESP 143.67 2.82 0 0 2.82 13 24.45 0 0 24.45 8 17.89 12 0 23.89 13 27.80 6 0 30.80 15 26.61 7 3 33.11 10 18.60 20 0 28.60 12

11 Evans, Jay XXX ESP 147.98 2.79 0 0 2.79 11 20.00 4 0 22.00 6 23.75 15 5 36.25 23 25.48 9 0 29.98 13 25.75 8 0 29.75 8 18.71 17 0 27.21 9

12 Melchior, Jeff A31833 SSP 148.73 2.94 0 0 2.94 14 26.28 8 0 30.28 15 20.16 5 0 22.66 10 25.78 5 0 28.28 10 32.64 7 0 36.14 13 19.43 18 0 28.43 11

13 Mohar, Laine XXX SSP 153.40 2.12 0 0 2.12 4 25.12 5 0 27.62 11 25.98 3 3 30.48 17 28.96 1 0 29.46 11 26.49 13 3 35.99 12 14.23 27 0 27.73 10

14 King, John A778242 SSP 155.91 2.57 0 0 2.57 8 23.70 4 3 28.70 14 20.68 5 0 23.18 11 23.91 14 3 33.91 18 25.80 4 5 32.80 9 23.25 23 0 34.75 21

15 Coffey, Randall A51716 ESP 158.98 2.47 0 0 2.47 7 24.48 6 0 27.48 10 23.91 7 0 27.41 15 28.45 4 0 30.45 14 32.79 2 0 33.79 11 21.38 32 0 37.38 24

16 Smith, Casey XXX SSP 159.85 2.96 0 0 2.96 16 24.92 13 0 31.42 16 13.19 33 5 34.69 22 21.76 4 0 23.76 6 21.37 15 8 36.87 14 14.15 32 0 30.15 13

17 Groves, John A28748 ESP 178.61 4.38 0 0 4.38 25 23.90 9 0 28.40 13 26.45 8 3 33.45 21 30.09 2 0 31.09 16 30.29 27 0 43.79 19 32.00 11 0 37.50 25

18 Briggs, Jeffrey A127460 SSP 179.39 2.95 0 0 2.95 15 30.80 5 0 33.30 19 23.14 9 0 27.64 16 34.76 12 0 40.76 23 36.66 9 0 41.16 18 23.58 20 0 33.58 18

19 Beldon, Mike A09145 CDP 189.95 2.78 0 0 2.78 10 33.42 7 5 41.92 25 18.69 9 0 23.19 12 31.08 17 0 39.58 21 41.00 10 3 49.00 24 23.98 19 0 33.48 17

20 Mitchell, Ralph A12899 SSP 190.04 3.34 0 0 3.34 20 32.54 2 0 33.54 20 32.18 2 0 33.18 20 46.79 5 0 49.29 28 36.10 7 0 39.60 16 26.09 10 0 31.09 14

21 Rector, Ted A49475 SSP 197.15 4.16 0 0 4.16 22 37.74 7 0 41.24 24 28.02 10 0 33.02 19 45.07 8 0 49.07 27 30.50 7 3 37.00 15 27.16 11 0 32.66 16

22 Spaulding, Troy XXX ESP 198.85 3.25 0 0 3.25 19 30.57 8 0 34.57 21 23.30 18 0 32.30 18 32.65 4 0 34.65 19 24.88 30 20 59.88 26 28.20 12 0 34.20 20

23 Martin, Scott A41832 CDP 199.09 2.81 0 0 2.81 12 25.98 11 0 31.48 17 23.89 15 5 36.39 24 33.53 9 3 41.03 24 37.08 8 10 51.08 25 27.80 17 0 36.30 23

24 Shiflet, John A854880 CDP 199.90 5.32 0 0 5.32 28 33.11 6 0 36.11 22 35.88 3 0 37.38 25 32.41 2 3 36.41 20 42.48 6 0 45.48 21 20.70 37 0 39.20 26

25 Martindale, Rick A49211 SSP 211.63 4.19 0 0 4.19 23 29.66 3 5 36.16 23 19.81 4 0 21.81 9 32.26 3 0 33.76 17 55.49 18 15 79.49 27 31.72 9 0 36.22 22

26 Snyder, Todd XXX SSP 224.36 3.47 0 0 3.47 21 33.80 16 3 44.80 26 29.60 11 3 38.10 26 42.64 1 3 46.14 25 35.33 22 0 46.33 22 24.02 33 5 45.52 27

27 Spaulding, Kelton XXX ESP 234.21 4.15 1 0 4.65 26 33.30 19 25 67.80 29 30.02 20 0 40.02 27 31.59 16 0 39.59 22 35.59 9 8 48.09 23 22.56 23 0 34.06 19

28 Okuma, Sophal XXX SSP 289.21 4.51 1 0 5.01 27 56.72 8 0 60.72 28 30.12 15 3 40.62 28 40.58 19 0 50.08 29 60.12 25 14 86.62 29 28.66 35 0 46.16 28

29 Grover, Ralph A52361 SSR 314.08 4.24 0 0 4.24 24 57.04 1 0 57.54 27 51.92 0 0 51.92 29 46.85 0 0 46.85 26 79.92 1 0 80.42 28 66.61 13 0 73.11 30

30 Barlow, Gene A08393 SSP 340.30 8.85 0 0 8.85 30 68.55 8 0 72.55 30 50.57 7 0 54.07 30 51.90 12 3 60.90 30 70.27 18 10 89.27 30 37.16 35 0 54.66 29



Whitewater 2-7-15
2/3/2015

Match Results by Division

CDP - UN
Shooter Final Bay 1 Fast & Dirty Bay 2 Fill Up In Felony Flats Bay 3 Standards - V Drill Bay 4 Standards - 2-4-6 BaÉ Bay 5 Waiting On A Train Bay 6 Flea Market Free FoÉ

Final Name Number Time Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank

1 Martin, Scott A41832 199.09 2.81 0 0 2.81 1 25.98 11 0 31.48 1 23.89 15 5 36.39 1 33.53 9 3 41.03 1 37.08 8 10 51.08 1 27.80 17 0 36.30 1

CDP - NV
Shooter Final Bay 1 Fast & Dirty Bay 2 Fill Up In Felony Flats Bay 3 Standards - V Drill Bay 4 Standards - 2-4-6 BaÉ Bay 5 Waiting On A Train Bay 6 Flea Market Free FoÉ

Final Name Number Time Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank

1 Shiflet, John A854880 199.90 5.32 0 0 5.32 1 33.11 6 0 36.11 1 35.88 3 0 37.38 1 32.41 2 3 36.41 1 42.48 6 0 45.48 1 20.70 37 0 39.20 1

CDP - SS
Shooter Final Bay 1 Fast & Dirty Bay 2 Fill Up In Felony Flats Bay 3 Standards - V Drill Bay 4 Standards - 2-4-6 BaÉ Bay 5 Waiting On A Train Bay 6 Flea Market Free FoÉ

Final Name Number Time Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank

1 Beldon, Mike A09145 189.95 2.78 0 0 2.78 1 33.42 7 5 41.92 1 18.69 9 0 23.19 1 31.08 17 0 39.58 1 41.00 10 3 49.00 1 23.98 19 0 33.48 1

CDP - MA
Shooter Final Bay 1 Fast & Dirty Bay 2 Fill Up In Felony Flats Bay 3 Standards - V Drill Bay 4 Standards - 2-4-6 BaÉ Bay 5 Waiting On A Train Bay 6 Flea Market Free FoÉ

Final Name Number Time Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank

1-DC Proulx, Walt A39531 101.19 2.34 0 0 2.34 2 14.68 2 0 15.68 1 16.64 3 0 18.14 1 21.94 1 0 22.44 1 20.55 1 0 21.05 2 15.54 12 0 21.54 1

2 Proulx, Austin A39722 115.31 2.10 0 0 2.10 1 25.13 4 0 27.13 2 13.77 9 0 18.27 2 21.88 4 0 23.88 2 15.33 5 0 17.83 1 18.60 15 0 26.10 2

ESP - UN
Shooter Final Bay 1 Fast & Dirty Bay 2 Fill Up In Felony Flats Bay 3 Standards - V Drill Bay 4 Standards - 2-4-6 BaÉ Bay 5 Waiting On A Train Bay 6 Flea Market Free FoÉ

Final Name Number Time Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank

1 Hassinger, Russ A767260 131.77 2.60 0 0 2.60 2 22.33 11 5 32.83 4 14.83 6 0 17.83 1 23.24 5 0 25.74 1 23.85 4 0 25.85 1 17.92 18 0 26.92 1

2 Evans, Jay XXX 147.98 2.79 0 0 2.79 3 20.00 4 0 22.00 1 23.75 15 5 36.25 5 25.48 9 0 29.98 2 25.75 8 0 29.75 2 18.71 17 0 27.21 2

3 Coffey, Randall A51716 158.98 2.47 0 0 2.47 1 24.48 6 0 27.48 2 23.91 7 0 27.41 2 28.45 4 0 30.45 3 32.79 2 0 33.79 3 21.38 32 0 37.38 5

4 Groves, John A28748 178.61 4.38 0 0 4.38 5 23.90 9 0 28.40 3 26.45 8 3 33.45 4 30.09 2 0 31.09 4 30.29 27 0 43.79 4 32.00 11 0 37.50 6

5 Spaulding, Troy XXX 198.85 3.25 0 0 3.25 4 30.57 8 0 34.57 5 23.30 18 0 32.30 3 32.65 4 0 34.65 5 24.88 30 20 59.88 6 28.20 12 0 34.20 4

6 Spaulding, Kelton XXX 234.21 4.15 1 0 4.65 6 33.30 19 25 67.80 6 30.02 20 0 40.02 6 31.59 16 0 39.59 6 35.59 9 8 48.09 5 22.56 23 0 34.06 3

ESP - MM
Shooter Final Bay 1 Fast & Dirty Bay 2 Fill Up In Felony Flats Bay 3 Standards - V Drill Bay 4 Standards - 2-4-6 BaÉ Bay 5 Waiting On A Train Bay 6 Flea Market Free FoÉ

Final Name Number Time Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank

1 Hill, Amanda A44911 143.67 2.82 0 0 2.82 1 24.45 0 0 24.45 1 17.89 12 0 23.89 1 27.80 6 0 30.80 1 26.61 7 3 33.11 1 18.60 20 0 28.60 1

ESP - EX
Shooter Final Bay 1 Fast & Dirty Bay 2 Fill Up In Felony Flats Bay 3 Standards - V Drill Bay 4 Standards - 2-4-6 BaÉ Bay 5 Waiting On A Train Bay 6 Flea Market Free FoÉ

Final Name Number Time Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank

1-DC Feghali, Carl TY72709 94.58 2.07 0 0 2.07 1 14.38 2 0 15.38 1 12.26 2 0 13.26 1 19.15 5 0 21.65 1 19.21 6 0 22.21 1 16.51 7 0 20.01 1

2 Hill, David A44583 124.18 2.69 1 0 3.19 2 14.21 6 0 17.21 2 17.39 8 0 21.39 2 21.92 1 0 22.42 2 21.96 12 0 27.96 2 12.51 29 5 32.01 2



SSP - UN
Shooter Final Bay 1 Fast & Dirty Bay 2 Fill Up In Felony Flats Bay 3 Standards - V Drill Bay 4 Standards - 2-4-6 BaÉ Bay 5 Waiting On A Train Bay 6 Flea Market Free FoÉ

Final Name Number Time Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank

1 Tice, David XXX 143.10 3.00 0 0 3.00 5 24.33 8 0 28.33 2 21.08 6 0 24.08 3 25.98 8 0 29.98 3 22.18 15 10 39.68 5 14.53 7 0 18.03 1

2 Mohar, Laine XXX 153.40 2.12 0 0 2.12 1 25.12 5 0 27.62 1 25.98 3 3 30.48 5 28.96 1 0 29.46 2 26.49 13 3 35.99 2 14.23 27 0 27.73 2

3 King, John A778242 155.91 2.57 0 0 2.57 2 23.70 4 3 28.70 3 20.68 5 0 23.18 2 23.91 14 3 33.91 5 25.80 4 5 32.80 1 23.25 23 0 34.75 6

4 Smith, Casey XXX 159.85 2.96 0 0 2.96 4 24.92 13 0 31.42 4 13.19 33 5 34.69 7 21.76 4 0 23.76 1 21.37 15 8 36.87 3 14.15 32 0 30.15 3

5 Briggs, Jeffrey A127460 179.39 2.95 0 0 2.95 3 30.80 5 0 33.30 5 23.14 9 0 27.64 4 34.76 12 0 40.76 6 36.66 9 0 41.16 6 23.58 20 0 33.58 5

6 Mitchell, Ralph A12899 190.04 3.34 0 0 3.34 6 32.54 2 0 33.54 6 32.18 2 0 33.18 6 46.79 5 0 49.29 8 36.10 7 0 39.60 4 26.09 10 0 31.09 4

7 Martindale, Rick A49211 211.63 4.19 0 0 4.19 8 29.66 3 5 36.16 7 19.81 4 0 21.81 1 32.26 3 0 33.76 4 55.49 18 15 79.49 8 31.72 9 0 36.22 7

8 Snyder, Todd XXX 224.36 3.47 0 0 3.47 7 33.80 16 3 44.80 8 29.60 11 3 38.10 8 42.64 1 3 46.14 7 35.33 22 0 46.33 7 24.02 33 5 45.52 8

9 Okuma, Sophal XXX 289.21 4.51 1 0 5.01 9 56.72 8 0 60.72 9 30.12 15 3 40.62 9 40.58 19 0 50.08 9 60.12 25 14 86.62 9 28.66 35 0 46.16 9

10 Barlow, Gene A08393 340.30 8.85 0 0 8.85 10 68.55 8 0 72.55 10 50.57 7 0 54.07 10 51.90 12 3 60.90 10 70.27 18 10 89.27 10 37.16 35 0 54.66 10

SSP - NV
Shooter Final Bay 1 Fast & Dirty Bay 2 Fill Up In Felony Flats Bay 3 Standards - V Drill Bay 4 Standards - 2-4-6 BaÉ Bay 5 Waiting On A Train Bay 6 Flea Market Free FoÉ

Final Name Number Time Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank

1 Rector, Ted A49475 197.15 4.16 0 0 4.16 1 37.74 7 0 41.24 1 28.02 10 0 33.02 1 45.07 8 0 49.07 1 30.50 7 3 37.00 1 27.16 11 0 32.66 1

SSP - MM
Shooter Final Bay 1 Fast & Dirty Bay 2 Fill Up In Felony Flats Bay 3 Standards - V Drill Bay 4 Standards - 2-4-6 BaÉ Bay 5 Waiting On A Train Bay 6 Flea Market Free FoÉ

Final Name Number Time Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank

1 Melchior, Jeff A31833 148.73 2.94 0 0 2.94 1 26.28 8 0 30.28 1 20.16 5 0 22.66 1 25.78 5 0 28.28 1 32.64 7 0 36.14 1 19.43 18 0 28.43 1

SSP - EX
Shooter Final Bay 1 Fast & Dirty Bay 2 Fill Up In Felony Flats Bay 3 Standards - V Drill Bay 4 Standards - 2-4-6 BaÉ Bay 5 Waiting On A Train Bay 6 Flea Market Free FoÉ

Final Name Number Time Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank

1-DC Rector, Todd A54614 89.86 1.96 0 0 1.96 1 14.55 3 0 16.05 1 12.25 0 0 12.25 1 17.95 4 0 19.95 1 19.91 5 0 22.41 1 14.74 5 0 17.24 1

2 Okuma, Kameron A21675 135.90 8.09 0 0 8.09 2 16.17 13 0 22.67 2 13.23 1 0 13.73 2 20.66 8 0 24.66 2 23.01 27 8 44.51 2 14.24 10 3 22.24 2

SSP - MA
Shooter Final Bay 1 Fast & Dirty Bay 2 Fill Up In Felony Flats Bay 3 Standards - V Drill Bay 4 Standards - 2-4-6 BaÉ Bay 5 Waiting On A Train Bay 6 Flea Market Free FoÉ

Final Name Number Time Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank

1 Wilson, Jeff A34475 100.28 2.36 0 0 2.36 1 17.22 0 0 17.22 1 14.26 4 0 16.26 1 18.92 3 0 20.42 1 15.34 9 5 24.84 1 16.68 5 0 19.18 1

SSR - MM
Shooter Final Bay 1 Fast & Dirty Bay 2 Fill Up In Felony Flats Bay 3 Standards - V Drill Bay 4 Standards - 2-4-6 BaÉ Bay 5 Waiting On A Train Bay 6 Flea Market Free FoÉ

Final Name Number Time Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank

1-DCMA Grover, Ralph A52361 314.08 4.24 0 0 4.24 1 57.04 1 0 57.54 1 51.92 0 0 51.92 1 46.85 0 0 46.85 1 79.92 1 0 80.42 1 66.61 13 0 73.11 1

Bay 1 Fast & Dirty Winner
Shooter Final Bay 1 Fast & Dirty Bay 2 Fill Up In Felony Flats Bay 3 Standards - V Drill Bay 4 Standards - 2-4-6 BaÉ Bay 5 Waiting On A Train Bay 6 Flea Market Free FoÉ

Final Name Number Time Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank

1 Rector, Todd A54614 89.86 1.96 0 0 1.96 1 14.55 3 0 16.05 1 12.25 0 0 12.25 1 17.95 4 0 19.95 1 19.91 5 0 22.41 1 14.74 5 0 17.24 1



Bay 2 Fill Up In Felony Flats Winner
Shooter Final Bay 1 Fast & Dirty Bay 2 Fill Up In Felony Flats Bay 3 Standards - V Drill Bay 4 Standards - 2-4-6 BaÉ Bay 5 Waiting On A Train Bay 6 Flea Market Free FoÉ

Final Name Number Time Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank

1 Feghali, Carl TY72709 94.58 2.07 0 0 2.07 1 14.38 2 0 15.38 1 12.26 2 0 13.26 1 19.15 5 0 21.65 1 19.21 6 0 22.21 1 16.51 7 0 20.01 1

Bay 3 Standards - V Drill Winner
Shooter Final Bay 1 Fast & Dirty Bay 2 Fill Up In Felony Flats Bay 3 Standards - V Drill Bay 4 Standards - 2-4-6 BaÉ Bay 5 Waiting On A Train Bay 6 Flea Market Free FoÉ

Final Name Number Time Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank

1 Rector, Todd A54614 89.86 1.96 0 0 1.96 1 14.55 3 0 16.05 1 12.25 0 0 12.25 1 17.95 4 0 19.95 1 19.91 5 0 22.41 1 14.74 5 0 17.24 1

Bay 4 Standards - 2-4-6 Barricade Drill Winner
Shooter Final Bay 1 Fast & Dirty Bay 2 Fill Up In Felony Flats Bay 3 Standards - V Drill Bay 4 Standards - 2-4-6 BaÉ Bay 5 Waiting On A Train Bay 6 Flea Market Free FoÉ

Final Name Number Time Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank

1 Rector, Todd A54614 89.86 1.96 0 0 1.96 1 14.55 3 0 16.05 1 12.25 0 0 12.25 1 17.95 4 0 19.95 1 19.91 5 0 22.41 1 14.74 5 0 17.24 1

Bay 5 Waiting On A Train Winner
Shooter Final Bay 1 Fast & Dirty Bay 2 Fill Up In Felony Flats Bay 3 Standards - V Drill Bay 4 Standards - 2-4-6 BaÉ Bay 5 Waiting On A Train Bay 6 Flea Market Free FoÉ

Final Name Number Time Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank

1 Proulx, Austin A39722 115.31 2.10 0 0 2.10 1 25.13 4 0 27.13 2 13.77 9 0 18.27 2 21.88 4 0 23.88 2 15.33 5 0 17.83 1 18.60 15 0 26.10 2

Bay 6 Flea Market Free For All Winner
Shooter Final Bay 1 Fast & Dirty Bay 2 Fill Up In Felony Flats Bay 3 Standards - V Drill Bay 4 Standards - 2-4-6 BaÉ Bay 5 Waiting On A Train Bay 6 Flea Market Free FoÉ

Final Name Number Time Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank

1 Rector, Todd A54614 89.86 1.96 0 0 1.96 1 14.55 3 0 16.05 1 12.25 0 0 12.25 1 17.95 4 0 19.95 1 19.91 5 0 22.41 1 14.74 5 0 17.24 1



Whitewater 2-7-15
2/3/2015

Match Results by Special Category

Super Senior
Shooter Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

Final Name Division Time Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank

1 Groves, John ESP 178.61 4.38 0 0 4.38 2 23.90 9 0 28.40 1 26.45 8 3 33.45 1 30.09 2 0 31.09 1 30.29 27 0 43.79 1 32.00 11 0 37.50 1

2 Grover, Ralph SSR 314.08 4.24 0 0 4.24 1 57.04 1 0 57.54 2 51.92 0 0 51.92 2 46.85 0 0 46.85 2 79.92 1 0 80.42 2 66.61 13 0 73.11 3

3 Barlow, Gene SSP 340.30 8.85 0 0 8.85 3 68.55 8 0 72.55 3 50.57 7 0 54.07 3 51.90 12 3 60.90 3 70.27 18 10 89.27 3 37.16 35 0 54.66 2

Senior
Shooter Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

Final Name Division Time Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank

1 Wilson, Jeff SSP 100.28 2.36 0 0 2.36 2 17.22 0 0 17.22 2 14.26 4 0 16.26 1 18.92 3 0 20.42 1 15.34 9 5 24.84 2 16.68 5 0 19.18 1

2 Proulx, Walt CDP 101.19 2.34 0 0 2.34 1 14.68 2 0 15.68 1 16.64 3 0 18.14 2 21.94 1 0 22.44 2 20.55 1 0 21.05 1 15.54 12 0 21.54 2

3 Evans, Jay ESP 147.98 2.79 0 0 2.79 5 20.00 4 0 22.00 3 23.75 15 5 36.25 7 25.48 9 0 29.98 3 25.75 8 0 29.75 3 18.71 17 0 27.21 3

4 Coffey, Randall ESP 158.98 2.47 0 0 2.47 3 24.48 6 0 27.48 4 23.91 7 0 27.41 4 28.45 4 0 30.45 4 32.79 2 0 33.79 4 21.38 32 0 37.38 7

5 Briggs, Jeffrey SSP 179.39 2.95 0 0 2.95 6 30.80 5 0 33.30 5 23.14 9 0 27.64 5 34.76 12 0 40.76 7 36.66 9 0 41.16 6 23.58 20 0 33.58 6

6 Beldon, Mike CDP 189.95 2.78 0 0 2.78 4 33.42 7 5 41.92 8 18.69 9 0 23.19 3 31.08 17 0 39.58 6 41.00 10 3 49.00 9 23.98 19 0 33.48 5

7 Mitchell, Ralph SSP 190.04 3.34 0 0 3.34 7 32.54 2 0 33.54 6 32.18 2 0 33.18 6 46.79 5 0 49.29 9 36.10 7 0 39.60 5 26.09 10 0 31.09 4

8 Shiflet, John CDP 199.90 5.32 0 0 5.32 9 33.11 6 0 36.11 7 35.88 3 0 37.38 8 32.41 2 3 36.41 5 42.48 6 0 45.48 7 20.70 37 0 39.20 8

9 Snyder, Todd SSP 224.36 3.47 0 0 3.47 8 33.80 16 3 44.80 9 29.60 11 3 38.10 9 42.64 1 3 46.14 8 35.33 22 0 46.33 8 24.02 33 5 45.52 9

Lady
Shooter Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

Final Name Division Time Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank

1 Hill, Amanda ESP 143.67 2.82 0 0 2.82 1 24.45 0 0 24.45 1 17.89 12 0 23.89 1 27.80 6 0 30.80 1 26.61 7 3 33.11 1 18.60 20 0 28.60 1

2 Okuma, Sophal SSP 289.21 4.51 1 0 5.01 2 56.72 8 0 60.72 2 30.12 15 3 40.62 2 40.58 19 0 50.08 2 60.12 25 14 86.62 2 28.66 35 0 46.16 2

Law Enforcement
Shooter Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

Final Name Division Time Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank Raw PD P Fin Rank

1 Rector, Todd SSP 89.86 1.96 0 0 1.96 1 14.55 3 0 16.05 1 12.25 0 0 12.25 1 17.95 4 0 19.95 1 19.91 5 0 22.41 1 14.74 5 0 17.24 1



FAST AND DIRTY
RULES:  IDPA RULES COURSE DESIGNER: Walt Proulx
START POSITION:  Standing at P1 hands at sides arms length from T1.
SCENARIO:  You are asked for directions on a stroll through the park but before 
you can answer the perp draws a knife and advances on you up close!
PROCEDURE: At the signal draw and fire 5 times at T1 while retreating.Â 

SCORING: Vickers
ROUND COUNT: 05
TARGETS:  01
DISTANCE:  3 feet
SCORED HITS: 5
START/STOP:
PENALTIES:
CONCEALMENT:  Yes
NOTES: Cut out the body down zero to save on 
pasting the target.

T1

P1

Created with IDPA Stage Designer
IDPAStageDesigner.com

T1

P1

http://www.idpastagedesigner.com
Bay 1

http://www.idpastagedesigner.com
http://www.idpastagedesigner.com


Whitewater 2-7-15
2/3/2015

Bay 1 Fast & Dirty

Shooter Stage 1

Name Division Raw PD P Fin Diff

Rector, Todd SSP 1.96 0 0 1.96 Win

Feghali, Carl ESP 2.07 0 0 2.07 0.11

Proulx, Austin CDP 2.10 0 0 2.10 0.14

Mohar, Laine SSP 2.12 0 0 2.12 0.16

Proulx, Walt CDP 2.34 0 0 2.34 0.38

Wilson, Jeff SSP 2.36 0 0 2.36 0.40

Coffey, Randall ESP 2.47 0 0 2.47 0.51

King, John SSP 2.57 0 0 2.57 0.61

Hassinger, Russ ESP 2.60 0 0 2.60 0.64

Beldon, Mike CDP 2.78 0 0 2.78 0.82

Evans, Jay ESP 2.79 0 0 2.79 0.83

Martin, Scott CDP 2.81 0 0 2.81 0.85

Hill, Amanda ESP 2.82 0 0 2.82 0.86

Melchior, Jeff SSP 2.94 0 0 2.94 0.98

Briggs, Jeffrey SSP 2.95 0 0 2.95 0.99

Smith, Casey SSP 2.96 0 0 2.96 1.00

Tice, David SSP 3.00 0 0 3.00 1.04

Hill, David ESP 2.69 1 0 3.19 1.23

Spaulding, Troy ESP 3.25 0 0 3.25 1.29

Mitchell, Ralph SSP 3.34 0 0 3.34 1.38

Snyder, Todd SSP 3.47 0 0 3.47 1.51

Rector, Ted SSP 4.16 0 0 4.16 2.20

Martindale, Rick SSP 4.19 0 0 4.19 2.23

Grover, Ralph SSR 4.24 0 0 4.24 2.28

Groves, John ESP 4.38 0 0 4.38 2.42

Spaulding, Kelton ESP 4.15 1 0 4.65 2.69

Okuma, Sophal SSP 4.51 1 0 5.01 3.05

Shiflet, John CDP 5.32 0 0 5.32 3.36

Okuma, Kameron SSP 8.09 0 0 8.09 6.13

Barlow, Gene SSP 8.85 0 0 8.85 6.89



FILL UP IN FELONY FLATS
RULES: IDPA RULES COURSE DESIGNER: Walt Proulx
START POSITION: Standing at P1 with right hand on the gas flap and left hand on car.
SCENARIO: You are at a gas station filling your car when you become the target 
for an attempted robbery. You must defend yourself and the two other patrons 
while using your car for cover.
PROCEDURE: At the start signal draw and engage all threat targets with the 
required number of rounds while using the car for cover. S1 and T7 must be 
engaged from P2 while pieing around the windshield (not over the roof of the 
car).T7 is a swinging target that does not fully disappear.å 

SCORING: Vickers
ROUND COUNT: 15
TARGETS: 08
DISTANCE: 3 to 20 yards(T5 = 20 yd)
SCORED HITS: 2 on all paper steel must fall
START/STOP:
PENALTIES:
CONCEALMENT:  Yes
NOTES: Position car to decrease the likelyhood of 
muzzle calls while moving from P1 to P2. Place T3 
very low over the hood of the car. Place T5 at 20 
yards. Place NT to protect barrier in front of swinger.

P1P2

T1

T2

T3

T4

T5

T6

T7

S1
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Whitewater 2-7-15
2/3/2015

Bay 2 Fill Up In Felony Flats

Shooter Stage 2

Name Division Raw PD P Fin Diff

Feghali, Carl ESP 14.38 2 0 15.38 Win

Proulx, Walt CDP 14.68 2 0 15.68 0.30

Rector, Todd SSP 14.55 3 0 16.05 0.67

Hill, David ESP 14.21 6 0 17.21 1.83

Wilson, Jeff SSP 17.22 0 0 17.22 1.84

Evans, Jay ESP 20.00 4 0 22.00 6.62

Okuma, Kameron SSP 16.17 13 0 22.67 7.29

Hill, Amanda ESP 24.45 0 0 24.45 9.07

Proulx, Austin CDP 25.13 4 0 27.13 11.75

Coffey, Randall ESP 24.48 6 0 27.48 12.10

Mohar, Laine SSP 25.12 5 0 27.62 12.24

Tice, David SSP 24.33 8 0 28.33 12.95

Groves, John ESP 23.90 9 0 28.40 13.02

King, John SSP 23.70 4 3 28.70 13.32

Melchior, Jeff SSP 26.28 8 0 30.28 14.90

Smith, Casey SSP 24.92 13 0 31.42 16.04

Martin, Scott CDP 25.98 11 0 31.48 16.10

Hassinger, Russ ESP 22.33 11 5 32.83 17.45

Briggs, Jeffrey SSP 30.80 5 0 33.30 17.92

Mitchell, Ralph SSP 32.54 2 0 33.54 18.16

Spaulding, Troy ESP 30.57 8 0 34.57 19.19

Shiflet, John CDP 33.11 6 0 36.11 20.73

Martindale, Rick SSP 29.66 3 5 36.16 20.78

Rector, Ted SSP 37.74 7 0 41.24 25.86

Beldon, Mike CDP 33.42 7 5 41.92 26.54

Snyder, Todd SSP 33.80 16 3 44.80 29.42

Grover, Ralph SSR 57.04 1 0 57.54 42.16

Okuma, Sophal SSP 56.72 8 0 60.72 45.34

Spaulding, Kelton ESP 33.30 19 25 67.80 52.42

Barlow, Gene SSP 68.55 8 0 72.55 57.17



STANDARDS - V DRILL
RULES: IDPA RULES COURSE DESIGNER: Walt Proulx
START POSITION: Standing at P1 facing up range loaded to division capacity. Hands naturally at sides.
SCENARIO: STANDARDS STAGE
PROCEDURE: At the start signal turn, draw and engage all targets with two 
rounds each in tactical priority while standing at P1.

SCORING: Limited Vickers
ROUND COUNT: 16
TARGETS: 08
DISTANCE: 5 - 20 yards
SCORED HITS: 2 rounds on each target
START/STOP:
PENALTIES:
CONCEALMENT:  Yes
NOTES: Targets of equal distance from the shooter 
are of equal priority.
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T1 T2
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Whitewater 2-7-15
2/3/2015

Bay 3 Standards - V Drill

Shooter Stage 3

Name Division Raw PD P Fin Diff

Rector, Todd SSP 12.25 0 0 12.25 Win

Feghali, Carl ESP 12.26 2 0 13.26 1.01

Okuma, Kameron SSP 13.23 1 0 13.73 1.48

Wilson, Jeff SSP 14.26 4 0 16.26 4.01

Hassinger, Russ ESP 14.83 6 0 17.83 5.58

Proulx, Walt CDP 16.64 3 0 18.14 5.89

Proulx, Austin CDP 13.77 9 0 18.27 6.02

Hill, David ESP 17.39 8 0 21.39 9.14

Martindale, Rick SSP 19.81 4 0 21.81 9.56

Melchior, Jeff SSP 20.16 5 0 22.66 10.41

King, John SSP 20.68 5 0 23.18 10.93

Beldon, Mike CDP 18.69 9 0 23.19 10.94

Hill, Amanda ESP 17.89 12 0 23.89 11.64

Tice, David SSP 21.08 6 0 24.08 11.83

Coffey, Randall ESP 23.91 7 0 27.41 15.16

Briggs, Jeffrey SSP 23.14 9 0 27.64 15.39

Mohar, Laine SSP 25.98 3 3 30.48 18.23

Spaulding, Troy ESP 23.30 18 0 32.30 20.05

Rector, Ted SSP 28.02 10 0 33.02 20.77

Mitchell, Ralph SSP 32.18 2 0 33.18 20.93

Groves, John ESP 26.45 8 3 33.45 21.20

Smith, Casey SSP 13.19 33 5 34.69 22.44

Evans, Jay ESP 23.75 15 5 36.25 24.00

Martin, Scott CDP 23.89 15 5 36.39 24.14

Shiflet, John CDP 35.88 3 0 37.38 25.13

Snyder, Todd SSP 29.60 11 3 38.10 25.85

Spaulding, Kelton ESP 30.02 20 0 40.02 27.77

Okuma, Sophal SSP 30.12 15 3 40.62 28.37

Grover, Ralph SSR 51.92 0 0 51.92 39.67

Barlow, Gene SSP 50.57 7 0 54.07 41.82



STANDARDS - 2-4-6 BARRICADE DRILL
RULES: IDPA RULES COURSE DESIGNER: Walt Proulx
START POSITION: Centered at P1, hands touching barricade.
SCENARIO: STANDARDS
PROCEDURE: On the signal engage each target with 2 rounds from each 
position.

SCORING: Limited Vickers
ROUND COUNT: 12
TARGETS: 02
DISTANCE: 5-15 YARDS
SCORED HITS: 6 SCORED HITS ON EACH 
TARGET
START/STOP:
PENALTIES:
CONCEALMENT:  Yes
NOTES:
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P2

P3
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Whitewater 2-7-15
2/3/2015

Bay 4 Standards - 2-4-6 Barricade Drill

Shooter Stage 4

Name Division Raw PD P Fin Diff

Rector, Todd SSP 17.95 4 0 19.95 Win

Wilson, Jeff SSP 18.92 3 0 20.42 0.47

Feghali, Carl ESP 19.15 5 0 21.65 1.70

Hill, David ESP 21.92 1 0 22.42 2.47

Proulx, Walt CDP 21.94 1 0 22.44 2.49

Smith, Casey SSP 21.76 4 0 23.76 3.81

Proulx, Austin CDP 21.88 4 0 23.88 3.93

Okuma, Kameron SSP 20.66 8 0 24.66 4.71

Hassinger, Russ ESP 23.24 5 0 25.74 5.79

Melchior, Jeff SSP 25.78 5 0 28.28 8.33

Mohar, Laine SSP 28.96 1 0 29.46 9.51

Evans, Jay ESP 25.48 9 0 29.98 10.03

Tice, David SSP 25.98 8 0 29.98 10.03

Coffey, Randall ESP 28.45 4 0 30.45 10.50

Hill, Amanda ESP 27.80 6 0 30.80 10.85

Groves, John ESP 30.09 2 0 31.09 11.14

Martindale, Rick SSP 32.26 3 0 33.76 13.81

King, John SSP 23.91 14 3 33.91 13.96

Spaulding, Troy ESP 32.65 4 0 34.65 14.70

Shiflet, John CDP 32.41 2 3 36.41 16.46

Beldon, Mike CDP 31.08 17 0 39.58 19.63

Spaulding, Kelton ESP 31.59 16 0 39.59 19.64

Briggs, Jeffrey SSP 34.76 12 0 40.76 20.81

Martin, Scott CDP 33.53 9 3 41.03 21.08

Snyder, Todd SSP 42.64 1 3 46.14 26.19

Grover, Ralph SSR 46.85 0 0 46.85 26.90

Rector, Ted SSP 45.07 8 0 49.07 29.12

Mitchell, Ralph SSP 46.79 5 0 49.29 29.34

Okuma, Sophal SSP 40.58 19 0 50.08 30.13

Barlow, Gene SSP 51.90 12 3 60.90 40.95



WAITING ON A TRAIN
RULES: IDPA RULES COURSE DESIGNER: Walt Proulx
START POSITION: Standing at P1 with strong hand resting up on the wall (waiting on the train).
SCENARIO: You are waiting to pick up a friend at the train station when a gang 
fight breaks out and threatens everyone there.You must choose to use your 
marksmanship to engage them at a distance or to move stealthily through the 
station to get closer.
PROCEDURE: At the start signal engage T1 through T8 with 2 rounds each in 
tactical priority from cover.

SCORING: Vickers
ROUND COUNT: 16
TARGETS: 08
DISTANCE: 5 - 25 yards
SCORED HITS: 16
START/STOP:
PENALTIES:
CONCEALMENT:  Yes
NOTES: Stage should be set up so that it can all be 
shot from P1 around the right side, or from the 
openings in the wall around the barrels going down 
the left side.
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Whitewater 2-7-15
2/3/2015

Bay 5 Waiting On A Train

Shooter Stage 5

Name Division Raw PD P Fin Diff

Proulx, Austin CDP 15.33 5 0 17.83 Win

Proulx, Walt CDP 20.55 1 0 21.05 3.22

Feghali, Carl ESP 19.21 6 0 22.21 4.38

Rector, Todd SSP 19.91 5 0 22.41 4.58

Wilson, Jeff SSP 15.34 9 5 24.84 7.01

Hassinger, Russ ESP 23.85 4 0 25.85 8.02

Hill, David ESP 21.96 12 0 27.96 10.13

Evans, Jay ESP 25.75 8 0 29.75 11.92

King, John SSP 25.80 4 5 32.80 14.97

Hill, Amanda ESP 26.61 7 3 33.11 15.28

Coffey, Randall ESP 32.79 2 0 33.79 15.96

Mohar, Laine SSP 26.49 13 3 35.99 18.16

Melchior, Jeff SSP 32.64 7 0 36.14 18.31

Smith, Casey SSP 21.37 15 8 36.87 19.04

Rector, Ted SSP 30.50 7 3 37.00 19.17

Mitchell, Ralph SSP 36.10 7 0 39.60 21.77

Tice, David SSP 22.18 15 10 39.68 21.85

Briggs, Jeffrey SSP 36.66 9 0 41.16 23.33

Groves, John ESP 30.29 27 0 43.79 25.96

Okuma, Kameron SSP 23.01 27 8 44.51 26.68

Shiflet, John CDP 42.48 6 0 45.48 27.65

Snyder, Todd SSP 35.33 22 0 46.33 28.50

Spaulding, Kelton ESP 35.59 9 8 48.09 30.26

Beldon, Mike CDP 41.00 10 3 49.00 31.17

Martin, Scott CDP 37.08 8 10 51.08 33.25

Spaulding, Troy ESP 24.88 30 20 59.88 42.05

Martindale, Rick SSP 55.49 18 15 79.49 61.66

Grover, Ralph SSR 79.92 1 0 80.42 62.59

Okuma, Sophal SSP 60.12 25 14 86.62 68.79

Barlow, Gene SSP 70.27 18 10 89.27 71.44



FLEA MARKET FREE FOR ALL
RULES: IDPA RULES COURSE DESIGNER: Walt Proulx
START POSITION: Seated at P1 with hands flat on the table (off of the carpet pad). Empty gun and all reloads on carpet pad (carpet, 
gun and reloads placed as the shooter chooses).
SCENARIO: You are showing your wares at a "gun friendly flea market" when 
some unfriendly folks pull out their own weapons and attempt to take your 
goodies. Show them you know how to use what you are peddling.
PROCEDURE: At the signal retrieve and load your gun from the table. Engage 
all paper targets with 3 rounds each and steel until down. T4 is a drop turner 
activated by S2 and T5 is a drop turner activated by S1.

SCORING: Vickers
ROUND COUNT: 17
TARGETS: 07
DISTANCE: 5 and 10 yards
SCORED HITS: 3 rounds on paper, steel must fall
START/STOP:
PENALTIES:
CONCEALMENT:  No
NOTES: T1 through T3 and both Steel are equal 
priority at 10 yards
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Whitewater 2-7-15
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Bay 6 Flea Market Free For All

Shooter Stage 6

Name Division Raw PD P Fin Diff

Rector, Todd SSP 14.74 5 0 17.24 Win

Tice, David SSP 14.53 7 0 18.03 0.79

Wilson, Jeff SSP 16.68 5 0 19.18 1.94

Feghali, Carl ESP 16.51 7 0 20.01 2.77

Proulx, Walt CDP 15.54 12 0 21.54 4.30

Okuma, Kameron SSP 14.24 10 3 22.24 5.00

Proulx, Austin CDP 18.60 15 0 26.10 8.86

Hassinger, Russ ESP 17.92 18 0 26.92 9.68

Evans, Jay ESP 18.71 17 0 27.21 9.97

Mohar, Laine SSP 14.23 27 0 27.73 10.49

Melchior, Jeff SSP 19.43 18 0 28.43 11.19

Hill, Amanda ESP 18.60 20 0 28.60 11.36

Smith, Casey SSP 14.15 32 0 30.15 12.91

Mitchell, Ralph SSP 26.09 10 0 31.09 13.85

Hill, David ESP 12.51 29 5 32.01 14.77

Rector, Ted SSP 27.16 11 0 32.66 15.42

Beldon, Mike CDP 23.98 19 0 33.48 16.24

Briggs, Jeffrey SSP 23.58 20 0 33.58 16.34

Spaulding, Kelton ESP 22.56 23 0 34.06 16.82

Spaulding, Troy ESP 28.20 12 0 34.20 16.96

King, John SSP 23.25 23 0 34.75 17.51

Martindale, Rick SSP 31.72 9 0 36.22 18.98

Martin, Scott CDP 27.80 17 0 36.30 19.06

Coffey, Randall ESP 21.38 32 0 37.38 20.14

Groves, John ESP 32.00 11 0 37.50 20.26

Shiflet, John CDP 20.70 37 0 39.20 21.96

Snyder, Todd SSP 24.02 33 5 45.52 28.28

Okuma, Sophal SSP 28.66 35 0 46.16 28.92

Barlow, Gene SSP 37.16 35 0 54.66 37.42

Grover, Ralph SSR 66.61 13 0 73.11 55.87


